

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER

1420 Miner Street Des Plaines, IL 60016 P: 847.391.5488 F: 847.391.5451 desplaines.org

SPECIAL MEETING OF THE CITY COUNCIL

September 20, 2024

In accordance with Title 1, Chapter 6, Section 1-6-3B, of the City Code, I hereby request a Special Meeting of the City Council to be held on <u>Thursday, October 24, 2024 at 6:00 p.m.</u> in Room 102 of Des Plaines City Hall, 1420 Miner Street, Des Plaines, Illinois for the purpose set forth in the agenda below. Please give notice of this Special Meeting to each member of the City Council.



Andrew Goczkowski MAYOR

The City of Des Plaines, in compliance with the Americans With Disabilities Act, requests that persons with disabilities, who require certain accommodations to allow them to observe and/or participate in the meeting(s) or have questions about the accessibility of the meeting(s) or facilities, contact the ADA Coordinator at 391-5486 to allow the City to make reasonable accommodations for these persons.